

### Dr. Otto Suwelack Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG

FLO ID 1252

### is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s)	Coffee For details on specific product type see appendix 2.
Scope	The appendices form part of the certificate: Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements Appendix 2: Product scope Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification
Valid until	20 Sep 2030
Address	Josef-Suwelack-Straße 1, 48727, Billerbeck, Germany

20 Sep 2024

Issue Date



Katharina Wagner Chief Executive Officer



DALKS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZE-14408-01-00



### Dr. Otto Suwelack Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG

FLO ID 1252

Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

## The organization Dr. Otto Suwelack Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG with FLO ID 1252

### ... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

#### Trader SCORE

• Fairtrade Trader Standard (version 16.04.2024)

• Fairtrade Standard for Coffee (for Small Producer Organisations and Traders, version 15.07.2021)

### ... is in compliance with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

Trader SCORE

• FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







### Dr. Otto Suwelack Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG

FLO ID 1252

### Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization Dr. Otto Suwelack Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG with FLO ID 1252 is certified for the following products:

#### Trader SCORE

Date of certification	Function	Product category	Product type
20 Sep 2024	Manufacturer/Processor	Coffee	Arabica
20 Sep 2024	Manufacturer/Processor Licensee, Non-Payer	Coffee	Robusta
DALKS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZE-14408-01-00			FLOCERT assuring fairness



### Dr. Otto Suwelack Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG

FLO ID 1252

### Appendix 3:

### Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization Dr. Otto Suwelack Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG with FLO ID 1252 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

#### **Own Entities**

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
Dr. Otto Suwelack Nachf. GmbH & C <mark>o. KG</mark>	as of 1st certification	Josef-Suwelack-Straße 1, 48727, Billerbeck, Germany	Licensee, Non-Payer
Subcontracted Entiti	es		
Name of org <mark>anization</mark>	Valid from	Address	Function
CR3 Kaffeeveredelung M. Hermsen GmbH	14 Sep 2017	Waterbergstr.14, 28237 Bremen Germany	Decaffeinator



